S12 RELAY
SHORI
 Features
 Heavy duty 30A general purpose power relays.
 Optional for open frame, dust cover, sealed type and
with and without quick terminal on top ,etc.
 High insulation type Dielectric strength type available.
 Ideal for HVAC, UPS & power supply, home appliances.

SHORI
 Type List
 Ordering information
S12  -  P  C  S  -  12 - F
1       2   3  4     5  6
1. S12 -- Basic series designation                        4. S -- Sealed type washable
                                                     Blank -- Open type
2. P -- PCB terminal
  F -- Quick connect terminal                           5. 12 -- Coil Voltage (5V~110V)
Q -- PCB terminal & quick connect Terminal
                                                6. Insulation standard
3. A  -- Single pole normally open                          F   -- Class F
B  -- Single pole normally closed                         Blank -- standard type
C  -- Single pole double throw
Terminal style Contact form
UL Insulation
System approval
Designation(provided with)
Open type Sealed type washable
PCB terminal
1A (SPNO)
------- S12-PA-12 S12-PAS-12
F S12-PA-12-F S12-PAS-12-F
1B (SPNC)
------- S12-PB-12 S12-PBS-12
F S12-PB-12-F S12-PBS-12-F
1C(SPDT)
------- S12-PC-12 S12-PCS-12
F S12-PC-12-F S12-PCS-12-F
Quick connect
terminal
1A (SPNO)
-------
--------
S12-FAS-12
F S12-FAS-12-F
1B (SPNC)
------- -------- S12-FBS-12
F  S12-FBS-12-F
1C(SPDT)
-------
--------
S12-FCS-12
F S12-FCS-12-F
PCB terminal & Quick
Connect terminal
1A (SPNO)
-------
--------
S12-QAS-12
F S12-QAS-12-F
1B (SPNC)
-------
--------
S12-QBS-12
F S12-QBS-12-F
1C(SPDT)
-------
--------
S12-QCS-12
F S12-QCS-12-F
S12 RELAY
SHORI
 Specification
 Safety Approval